RESOLUTION AWARDING BONDS AND FIXING RATE OF INTEREST

The Council of the Village of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, met in Special session on the 19th day of September , 1966, at the regular place of meeting, with the following members present: MA. Beary, MA. Mc Antrie, Mr. Sanie, MA. Mulled, MA. Lynne, x-Mayor faul May.

Mr. Sauis moved the adoption of the following resolution: #3-1966:

WHEREAS, by Ordinance No. 9-66 duly adopted on July 22, 1966, this Council authorized the issuance of \$65,000 Municipal Garage Bonds, and said bonds were advertised for sale in accordance with the Uniform Bond Law, and

WHEREAS, Arthur Beerman, Dayton, Ohio, bid for said bonds at the same rate of interest as that contained in said ordinance and in the notice of sale, namely, four and one-half per cent (4-1/2%) per annum, at par with no premium, and

WHEREAS, this Council has determined that said bid is the highest bid based upon the lowest rate of interest,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio:

SECTION 1. That said bid of Arthur Beerman, Dayton, Ohio, of par with no premium for said \$65,000 Municipal Garage Bonds, said bonds to bear an interest rate of four and one-half per cent (4-1/2%) per annum, be and the same is hereby accepted, and said bonds are awarded to said Arthur Beerman, upon said bid.

3-66

SECTION 2. That a copy of this resolution be certified to the County Auditor of Montgomery County, Ohio.

SECTION 3. Said bonds shall be numbered from 1 to 65, both inclusive, of the denomination of \$1,000 each.

Serry, Mr.

seconded the resolution, and the roll

being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Passed this 19th day of September , 1966.

Mayor

Attest:

Village Clerk

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, on the 19th day of September , 1966, and that a copy thereof was certified to the County Auditor of Montgomery County on October 11, 1966.

Clerk of Counci

RECEIPT

Dayton, Ohio October 11, 1966

The undersigned, County Auditor, Montgomery County, Ohio, hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of the foregoing resolution.

County Auditor - Montgomery County, Ohio